

HUSQVARNA MOTORCYCLES RECALLS MY20 701 ENDURO LR MODELS

ALL 701 ENDURO LR MODELS TO HAVE FUEL LINES REPLACED AT AUTHORISED HUSQVARNA MOTORCYCLES DEALERS

Valid for all markets

As a precautionary measure, Husqvarna Motorcycles is recalling all model year 2020 701 Enduro LR models in order for authorised Husqvarna Motorcycles dealers to replace all front fuel tank fuel lines.

Due to the shape and mounting position of the motorcycles' front fuel tanks, occasional abrasion may occur on both fuel lines during use. In order to rule out any long-term damage, both fuel lines must be replaced as a precautionary measure on all affected motorcycles.

Customers who have already acquired one of the above-mentioned motorcycles are being informed by a personal letter and are asked to immediately contact an authorised Husqvarna Motorcycles Dealer to arrange an inspection appointment.

In addition, customers can check online in the '<u>Service</u>' area of the Husqvarna Motorcycles website to determine if their motorcycle is affected by this recall. The check and replacement of all parts involved will be carried out at no cost to the customer and must be performed by authorised Husqvarna Motorcycles Dealers only.

Further info on all authorised dealers can be found on Husqvarna Motorcycles' website:

https://www.husqvarna-motorcycles.com/en-int/dealer-search.html